
M.I.S. CALENDAR FOR 2017/18                                        

 

TERM 1:   Starts:  Thursday, 24th August 2017. Ends: Friday, 8th Dec 2017. 

                  Half term:  Monday, 16th Oct to Friday, 20th October, 2017. 

                  Other holidays:  Friday, 1st September (Eid-al-Adha). 

                                               Friday, 1st December (Maulid Day). 

TERM 2:   Starts: Monday, 8th Jan 2018. Ends: Thursday, 29th March 2018. 

                  Half term:  Monday, 19th Feb to Friday, 23rd Feb 2018. 

                  Other holiday:  Friday, 12th January (Zanzibar Day). 

TERM 3:   Starts:  Tuesday, 10th April 2018.  Ends:  Friday, 29th June, 2018. 

                  Half term:  Monday, 21st May to Friday, 25th May 2018. 

                  Other holiday:  Thursday, 26th April 2018 (Union Day). 

                                              Tuesday, 1st May 2018 (Workers' Day). 

                                              Friday, 15th June 2018 (Eid-al-Fitr). 

SUMMARY OF TEACHING DAYS: 

TERM 1:   FIRST HALF TERM:            36 DAYS 

                  SECOND HALF TERM:       34 DAYS 

TERM 2:   FIRST HALF TERM:            29 DAYS 

                  SECOND HALF TERM:       24 DAYS 

TERM 3:   FIRST HALF TERM:            27 DAYS 

                  SECOND HALF TERM:       25 DAYS 

                                     TOTAL:   

 

175 DAYS 

DAYSDAYS 


